
Declined Donations for August 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Whangaroa Golf Club Incorporated New starline dishwasher Glv with drain pump and rinse pump DW2519RP including
installation $4,588.84 $0.00 F

Kaitaia Boxing Club Incorporated Equipment $2,700.00 $0.00 I

Kaitaia Intermediate School 50th reunion expenses - Combined hire, hall hire, D F Gorrie Music, Far North rentals
and lanyards $5,100.87 $0.00 F

Kawakawa Business And Community Association Incorporated New exercise steps for Kawakawa Recreation Centre gym $4,268.50 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Northland Residential Nursery and Creche Society Starline UD dishwasher $5,250.00 $0.00 I

CCS Disability Action Northland Incorporated Alarm system for premises at Kamo Road, Whangarei $14,800.00 $0.00 I

Whananaki School Board Of Trustees New playground $190,000.00 $0.00 I

Northland Basketball Incorporated Vehicle costs for staff $10,000.00 $0.00 I

Maungakaramea Playcentre Replacing the outdoor patio blinds $13,932.00 $0.00 M

Whangarei Junior Rugby Management Board Incorporated Expenses related to the ASB Leisure centre $2,967.56 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Dargaville Arts Association Incorporated Staging the 2018 Dargaville Wearable Arts extravaganza $24,105.00 $0.00 I, M

Mangawhai Activity Zone Charitable Trust Build another log wall on the lower playing field $4,300.00 $0.00 F

Ruawai Promotions And Development Group Incorporated Historical photos on the walls of the Gazebo $3,547.50 $0.00 I

Lions Club Of Dargaville Charitable Trust Outdoor fitness station $10,642.70 $0.00 G, I

Mangawhai Museum And Historical Society Incorporated Planter boxes $1,800.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04 - Albany

Hibiscus Coast Music Society Incorporated Cover the cost of the honorarium for the Director of Music $2,000.00 $0.00 B

NorthSport Academy Limited Part time coaching salary for a 12 month period $37,500.00 $0.00 D, I

North Harbour Volleyball Association Incorporated Bus, accommodation and entry for four teams $10,614.00 $0.00 I

Greenhithe Residents Association Incorporated Upgrade and reconfiguration of the Greenhithe Community hall $42,000.00 $0.00 B

A Girl Called Hope Programme Manager salary $16,700.00 $0.00 D

Mairangi Bay Bowling Club Incorporated Campbell Green replacement $40,000.00 $0.00 L

East Coast Bays Rugby League Football Club Incorporated End of year prize giving $4,500.00 $0.00 I

13 Sep 2018 15:01:41 Page 1 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Mothers Helpers Operation costs - Service Manager's salary, office lease, travel costs, web hosting,
accounts and PO Box costs $43,435.65 $0.00 L

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated Transport costs $16,570.00 $0.00 F

Coast Youth Community Trust Incorporated Van $20,000.00 $0.00 D

CentreStage Theatre Company (Orewa) Incorporated Hireage of the sound package $5,100.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 11

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Kumeu And Districts Community Centre Incorporated Electronic Sport Scoreboard and stand $1,208.69 $0.00 I

Woodhill Sands Trust Equestrian sport equipment - adornment systems $6,555.20 $0.00 F

Matakana Tennis Club Incorporated Synthetic turf $6,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 05 - North Shore

Milford Cruising Club Incorporated Renovation of the Milford Cruising club $50,000.00 $0.00 I

Operating Theatre Trust Ticketing costs $10,568.75 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Kelston Boys High School Board Of Trustees 32 chromebooks and a mobile charging trolley $13,492.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Barbarian's Rugby Football Club Incorporated 6 months Secretarial costs $10,000.00 $0.00 D, I

Great Potentials Foundation Research & Evaluation position $30,000.00 $0.00 D, I

Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated Accommodation $8,234.78 $0.00 I

Auckland Theatre Company Limited Performer fees, stage and tour Manager fees and transport, and delivery of the 2018
Mythmakers school show Icarus $10,500.00 $0.00 I

Mt Roskill Intermediate School Court turf $20,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Glen Innes Chinese Friendship Group Incorporated Hall rent, website,cultural activities and Christmas Parade $21,295.00 $0.00 I

Dance Therapy NZ Programme delivery, Programme Co-ordinator salary and materials $27,276.00 $0.00 D, I

Counties Manukau Zone Of NZRL Incorporated 2 x playing strip $5,572.50 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Auckland Tamil Sport Club Incorporated Badminton court hire, shuttle cocks and junior coaching $6,994.00 $0.00 I

Project Restore New Zealand Trust Costs of running three caseworker hui $24,850.00 $0.00 D, I

Total Approved $0.00

13 Sep 2018 15:01:41 Page 2 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Trust MYRIVR Salary and related costs of a CEO contribution $50,000.00 $0.00 D, I, M

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Cost of delivering Beach education to 5 school groups $4,375.00 $0.00 F, I

Be. Institute Charitable Trust Operations for a leadership programme in Auckland $4,700.43 $0.00 I

Auckland Indian Association Incorporated Whiteboards, floor scrubber, sound systems and leasing of photocopiers $15,000.00 $0.00 I

Littlemore Trust Costs of designing, developing and maintaining a new website $4,669.00 $0.00 I

Selwyn Foundation Partial costs of a trishaw bike $6,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 08 - Manukau

King's College Trustees Digitising and re-housing the JC Dove archive collection $4,019.69 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Amici Trust Board Venue costs $3,612.50 $0.00 F

Aotearoa Football Charitable Trust Playing kits $16,575.62 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 10 - Franklin

Pukekohe Golf Club Incorporated Replace the existing Fairway mower with a Toro 7000D mower $15,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Kuaotunu Kindergarten Charitable Trust New computer $961.03 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

Alf's Imperial Fifth Waikato Dragoons Incorporated Automobile Rental while attending Nelson performance in September $1,190.00 $0.00 B

The Hamilton Squash & Tennis Club (Incorporated) Contribution towards the land rent, building rates, water rates and comprehensive
insurance costs for 12 months $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Pride in Putaruru Association Incorporated Entertainment and trophies for 2018 Business Awards $2,940.70 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 21 - Taupo District

King Country Rugby Referee Association Incorporated New Referee Uniforms $14,778.09 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

13 Sep 2018 15:01:41 Page 3 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Papamoa Swimming Club Incorporated Chemicals for pool; power costs; Head Coach wages/pool repairs and maintenance $25,500.00 $0.00 A, B

Bay Boardriders Club Incorporated BOP scholastics team to attend the National surfing contest $5,196.98 $0.00 B, N

Bellevue School BOT Additional furniture for new entrant classrooms $2,045.10 $0.00 F

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated 1520 Street Smart Life Skills Resource Books to be distributed to school leavers from
19 schools in various areas $5,320.00 $0.00 A, I

The Tauranga Community Trust
Event security; Glowsticks; Candles for Carols; Cardboard Candle Holder; Face painter;
Bouncy Castles; Fireworks; Portaloos; First Aid and Marquees for 2018 A Night Before
Christmas Event.

$22,487.00 $0.00 A

Tauranga Old Stars Incorporated New travelling uniforms for players $4,600.00 $0.00 A

Stage Right Trust Venue Hire costs for a theatre production $12,878.48 $0.00 A

Tauranga Grasshoppers Cricket Club Incorporated Tracksuit tops for training and matches for members $1,305.25 $0.00 F

Community Projects Charitable Trust New computer, printer and camera $13,934.18 $0.00 A, F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 9

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Geyser City Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated Competition affiliation fees for two senior cricket teams entry into the RCA competitions
for the 2018/19 season. $2,765.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated New Trimax Snake Mower $20,000.00 $0.00 A

Writers in Wineries Charitable Trust Contribution towards venue hire $2,400.00 $0.00 A

Age Concern Napier Incorporated Contribution towards salaries to deliver local community social and support services $14,748.00 $0.00 F

The Young Men's Christian Association of Hawke's Bay Incorporated Roller blinds and installation at YMCA early childhood centre $10,000.00 $0.00 F

Art Hawke's Bay Incorporated 10 x Pinex Art screens $4,887.50 $0.00 A

Institute Of Registered Music Teachers - Hawkes Bay Hire of the Blyth Performing Arts Centre at Iona College for the IRMT Young Musician of
the Year competition $1,570.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Community Patrol Incorporated New replacement fleet vehicle $18,043.47 $0.00 D

Napier Boys High School Charitable Trust Board Flights for New Zealand Secondary Schools Athletics Championships to Dunedin $10,747.83 $0.00 A, F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

Waipawa Sports Club Incorporated Upgrading two of the Grass Courts to an Astro Playing Surface. Includes upgrade of
foundations, drainage and fencing. $130,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 33 - New Plymouth District

13 Sep 2018 15:01:41 Page 4 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Taranaki Cricket Association Incorporated Coaching and Development programme for under 12 Taranaki representative team;
uniforms and cricket balls $7,332.50 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Midhirst Cricket Club Playing uniforms and Team cricket equipment for 2018/19 season $9,660.58 $0.00 B

Stratford Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket balls for games and training, affiliation fees, umpire fees and hire of indoor
cricket training facility. $12,045.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Kakaramea School Expansion of current playground to include older, stronger and taller students $9,981.00 $0.00 A

Auroa Community Pool Chemicals for the pool for 2018/2019 season $2,500.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Wanganui District Employment Training Trust Contribution towards wages of Youth Manager $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Feilding & District Promotion Incorporated Musician, venue hire and artificial grass for 2018 ManawatuTattoo event $12,999.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Mash Trust New vehicle to be used by intellectual disability department $17,473.35 $0.00 D

Manawatu Chinese Community Trust Wages of community worker $4,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Junior Hockey Gear $1,213.15 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Pauatahanui Golf Club Incorporated Special Turf Sand required for golf course greens $942.50 $0.00 B

St Theresas School Plimmerton BOT i-pads for Senior Syndicate $6,639.15 $0.00 B

Titahi Bay Bowling Club Incorporated Replacement of the Club Artificial Turf $144,357.00 $0.00 B

Ngatitoa Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis balls for 2018/19 season; Porirua City Council Court Hire Fees for 2018/19
season and replacement tennis nets $6,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

13 Sep 2018 15:01:41 Page 5 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Swimming Wellington Incorporated Contribution towards the annual salary of the Administrator for the year 2018/19 $16,875.00 $0.00 D

Kerry Fundraisers Irish Dancing Costume head gear $1,942.50 $0.00 L

The Kitten Inn New washing machine for cleaning kitten bedding $1,764.78 $0.00 I

Fraser Park Sportsville Incorporated Contribution towards the purchase of new Audio Visual equipment $100,000.00 $0.00 A

Big Brothers Big Sisters Wellington New laptop and cellphone $2,017.00 $0.00 M

Wainuiomata Bmx Club Incorporated 150 trophies for National Qualifying Meeting $4,800.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 47 - Wellington City

The Inspiring Communities Trust Support the Inspiring Communities Website Upgrade Project $40,000.00 $0.00 A

Wellington Australian Rules Football Club Incorporated Umpire Fees, Club Uniforms and Match Balls $8,935.00 $0.00 A

Shakespeare Globe Centre New Zealand Trust Three Directors' fees; fees of one Workshop Tutors for the National Shakespeare
Schools Production $5,512.50 $0.00 A

Bowen Early Childhood Education Centre Incorporated Improve lighting in Centre by replacing current lighting with warm LED lights that can be
dimmed $3,160.00 $0.00 I

Eastern Suburbs Cricket Club Incorporated Replacement cricket equipment for junior section $6,000.00 $0.00 A

Sacred Heart Cathedral School BOT Artificial turf to complete the school playground $40,000.00 $0.00 A

Tennis Central Region Incorporated Purchase of materials and resources for clubs at Love Tennis Open Day $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Onslow College BOT Four Boats with sweeper riggers $26,010.00 $0.00 A

The House of Grace Trust Inc Contribution towards wages for the Wellington Area Manager $5,000.00 $0.00 D

Newtown Budgeting and Advocacy Service Incorporated Salary of Financial Mentor (Budget Adviser) $40,000.00 $0.00 D

Team Wellington Soccer Incorporated Training and Match Balls and Training and Game Day Bibs $10,956.52 $0.00 F

Wellington Museums Trust Incorporated Venue Hire costs and artist fees for the 2019 Capital E National Arts Festival $35,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 12

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Nelson Heat Baseball Club Incorporated Umpire's accommodation and promotional fliers $1,780.60 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated Rep playing equipment and accommodation $12,655.62 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 56 - Grey District

Kidsfirst Kindergarten - Greymouth Two new couches $3,380.00 $0.00 M

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Kaiapoi Softball Club Incorporated New playing uniforms $7,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

13 Sep 2018 15:01:41 Page 6 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Laura Fergusson Trust Canterbury Salary $20,000.00 $0.00 D

The Harewood Golf Club Incorporated Catering $4,500.00 $0.00 A

Waimairi Beach Golf Club Incorporated Refurbishment of lawn mower $3,843.00 $0.00 A

The Elmwood club incorporated Salary of Part Time Project Management Role $10,000.00 $0.00 D

Blue Light Ventures Inc - Christchurch Accommodation and activity costs $1,843.00 $0.00 I

The Bishopdale Tennis Club Incorporated Lighting project stage 4 and tennis balls $16,139.80 $0.00 A

Universities of Canterbury Association Football Club Incorporated Coaching remuneration costs $12,000.00 $0.00 A

The Order of St John South Island Region Trust Board New shuttle vehicle $30,000.00 $0.00 A

Sumner Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated Replacement of fencing $17,391.30 $0.00 A

The Old Boys Te Kura Tennis Club Incorporated Team entry fees and tennis balls $9,739.13 $0.00 A

Burnside Primary School Year 5 and 6 camp in December $17,004.34 $0.00 A

Kidsfirst Kindergarten - Selwyn Street Purchase iPad pro $3,417.94 $0.00 I

Christchurch Bridge Club Incorporated Card dealing machine, boards and playing cards $9,017.04 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 13

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Kidsfirst Kindergarten - Lincoln Remodeling of the office space $25,958.00 $0.00 I

Leeston Playcentre Term 4 Coordinator Wages $3,762.00 $0.00 D

Affinity Gymnastics Academy Incorporated Tumbling track $20,448.00 $0.00 I

Selwyn Baseball Club Incorporated Uniforms and equipment $18,904.66 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Otago Rugby Football Union Incorporated Rugby Administrators in Schools Programme $19,800.00 $0.00 B

Otago Water Polo Club Incorporated Salary for Head Coach/Development officer $9,500.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA National

AFL New Zealand Youth competition uniforms $17,070.00 $0.00 A

Badminton New Zealand Incorporated Venue hire for player and coach development $7,513.04 $0.00 A

Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated National Beach Volleyball tour and NZ under 17 beach camp $46,000.00 $0.00 I

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust Building project costs $29,000.00 $0.00 A

New Zealand Deaf Rugby Football Union Incorporated Flights, accommodation and 3 rental vans $9,200.00 $0.00 L

New Zealand Catchball Association Incorporated Sports equipment, costs towards running, supporting and growing the ladies/teens
catchball programme $7,668.00 $0.00 I

Conservation Volunteers New Zealand Furnish the new Christchurch office and volunteer accommodation $14,419.13 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

Total Amount Approved $0.00

13 Sep 2018 15:01:41 Page 7 of 8



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Applications 138

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs & vehicles
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

13 Sep 2018 15:01:41 Page 8 of 8




